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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric =
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DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017 )
Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Rating Definitions

Rating A combination of ratings per performance area where: Consequence
o Minimum 7 performance area rated A
o NoPerformance arearated C, DorE
These are three examples:
A The auditee has the level of maturity
A A AT AR |0 maintain s improvement process
OUTSTANDING without needing follow-up audit.
55 575 0 o 9 3 7 N R A
o Maximum 3 performance area rated C
o Mo performance area rated DorE
These are three examples:
B The auditee has the level of maturity
_ B I B | B | B I B | B | B | to maintain its improvement process
GOOD without needing follow-up audit.
5750 55 5 5 5 A T O A S
[T efe[sfefe[e]alef[e]eclelel]
o Maximum 2 performance areas rated D
o Mo performance area rated E
These are three examples: The auditee needs follow up on its
c progress. The auditee develops a
AN c [ c [ c [ c] | remedationplanwithinodays
ACCEPTAELE following the completion of the
AN o [ o [ s [e [c[cfc]o] audit
Lelelclclelclelelcfelc]olfo]
o Maximum 6 performance area rated E
b These are three examples: The auditee needs follow up on its
D D D progress. The auditee develops a
i diation plan within 60 days
INSUFFICIENT . .
_ = I z | = | z I = | = | 5 I = | 5 - following the completion of the
audit.

Immediate actions are required. The

ero Tolerance Protocol is to be
followed.

Zero Tolerance A Zero Tolerance issue was identi e Annex 5) BS
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Audit Type : Full Audit

Main Auditee Information @

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Name of producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric Appliance Co., Ltd.

DBID number : 370944

Audit ID : 105474

Address : SanHePu,Xinle City Shijiazhuang

Province : Hebei Country : China

Management Representative : Mrs. Chen Li Li

Contact person: Li Li Chen Sector : Non-Food

Industry Type : Accessories Product group : other ries (please specify)
Product Type : Electric blanket
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric =
Appliance Co., Ltd. =a,,'}l BSC'

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017
Audit Type : Full Audit

Audit Details @

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Audit Range : 4 Full Audit ] Follow-up Audit

Audit Scope : [ Main Auditee ] Main Auditee & Farms

Audit Environment : [ Industrial ] Agricultural

Audit Announcement : [ Fully-Announced [] Fully-Unannounced ] Semi-Announced
Random Unannounced Check (RUC) : No

Audit extent (if applicable) : none

Audit interferences or contingencies (if applicable) : none

Overall rating : Cc

Need of follow-up : Yes ‘ If YES, by : ‘ 04/08/2018

Rating per Performance Area (PA)

PA1 PA 2 PA 3 PA 4 PA 5 PA 6 PAT7 PA 8 PA 9 PA 10 PA 11 PA 12 PA 13

Executive summary of audit report

The announced initial audit on site was authorized by BSCI Member, and conducted on Aug 3&4, 2017.

[Location and size]:
The factory starts their operation from April 2001, the business license number: 91130184741549471D, the valid date is from April 25, 2001~ April 25, 2021, it
was located at SanHePu,Xinle City, Shijiazhuang, Hebei Province.

[Structure of facility]:

Within the premises, the factory used two 3-storey buildings used as office, warehouse and production workshop, no dormitory and canteen were provided in
the factory.

The main products is Electric blanket.

The productive operation includes incoming materials , wiring, table lighting test, sewing, welding, packing.

[Employee analysis]:
There were 96 employees working in the factory.
Among them 72 were production employees, 24 non-production employees. And there were total 88 female employees. .

[Summary of working hour]:

All employees work for 5 days (from Monday to Friday) a week. All the office staff in one working shift: 8:00-12:00; 13:30-17:30. All the production employees in
one working shift: 7:30-12:00; 13:30-17:00. The obvious peak season was from October to February in the factory, 2 hours overtime on most working days, 8
hours overtime arranged on Saturday regularly. No overtime on Sundays or holidays.

The maximum working time was 10 hours (8 hours regular time + 2 hour overtime) per day, 60 hours (40 hours regular time + 20 hours overtime) per week; the
maximum monthly overtime hours were 94 hours.

[Summary of compensation]:

Payroll from July.2016 to June. 2017 were provided for review.

The lowest basic wage paid for employees by RMB 1690 per month, which exceeded the local minimum wage rate of RMB 1480 per month (since July .1,
2016). The overtime was paid as 150% and 200% of normal rate for the overtime on week days and Saturday respectively. Wage was released at 30th of
following month.

[Summary of interview]:
Worker interview were conducted by individually and in group.
Randomly selected 10 employees, no complain was raised.

[Special scene during on site observed]:
Nil
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Audit Date : 03/08/2017

Audit Type : Full Audit

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Ratings Summary @

Auditee's background information

Auditee's name : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric Appliance Legal status : limited Co
Co., Ltd.
Local Name : AREHLEBEABZHERARF Year in which the auditee was founded : 2001
Address : SanHePu,Xinle City Contact person (please select) : Li Li Chen
Province : Hebei Contact's Email : LILY@BEIJIREN.COM.CN
City : Shijiazhuang Auditee’s official language(s) for written Chinese
communications :
Region : North East Asia Other relevant languages for the English
auditee :
Country : China Website of auditee (if applicable) : None
GPS coordinates : Longitude: 114°46°27", Latitude: 38°23'27’ | Total turnover (in Euros) : 4800000.00
Sector : Non-Food Of which exports % : 92.00
Industry : Accessories Of which domestic market % : 8.00
If other, please specify : Production volume : 98000 pec per month
Product Group : other accessories (please specify) Production cost calculation : No
If other, please specify : Electric blanket Lost time injury calculation cost : Yes
Product Type : Electric blanket
Auditee’'s employment structure at the time of the audit
Total number of workers : 96 Total number of workers in the production unit to be monitored (if applicable) : 0
MALE WORKERS FEMALE WORKERS
Permanent workers 8 88
Temporary workers 0 0
In management positions 2 6
Apprentices 0 0
On probation 0 0
With disabilities 0 0
Migrants (national citizens) 0 0
Migrants (foreign citizens) 0 0
Workers on the permanent payroll 8 88
Production based workers 0 0
With shifts at night 0 0
Unionised 0 0
Pregnant 0
On maternity leave - 0
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric
Appliance Co., Ltd. - . BSC'

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017
Audit Type : Full Audit

Finding Report @

Performance Area 1 : Social Management System and Cascade Effect

Business Social Compliance Initiative

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: D Deadline date:31/05/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:

The overall observation showed that the auditee partially fulfilled the BSCI requirement of this performance area. During the audit it was noted that
the factory had established social compliance policy and procedures based on BSCI standards. The system is implemented generally in the factory
and its main business partners which were identified based on the procedures. The factory has nominated one senior manager, who had general
understanding of social compliance requirements, for the establishment, implementation and maintainance of the BSCI system. Regular internal
audits based on BSCI standards were conducted to the audited factory and its main business partners and corrective actions were taken. Information
regarding BSCI issues were shared between managment and workers periodically. However, gaps have been identified in implementation.

SRR LRI AT OUEE S FFEBSCIEX ., fii KT E4ETBSCIMF £R2MET —ERARTEBURIIERF . XM RGELN FIETZ%
RGN EZSFIERREEIIT, T IEET —BAIH S THEERILE T ROBHEE A R A GIBSCIR SR, T4 T EHEE

B EYSITRE 4%, BN AMHRE TR th H T, S RBSCIBNMR R EEEE S A THEHHT. BERENTHLIBYPLRFEUTE

BB:

1.1 -  The company had established and implemented the management system to comply with BSCI Code of Conduct, and also controlled the suppliers
effectively. However, the company has not yet set an effective management system to implement the BSCI Code of Conduct due to the findings
mentioned in relevant performance areas.

AT BARIFH LHEEIRIER LUBSFBSCIT AT, thxf st 1T T A2EH (BRI M REIEHITBSCHT N AN MBERERAR, EAELD
AT R I — BT ERS
1.4 - The auditee did not calculate its delivery times, and did not organize its workforce capacity properly, which resulted that workers' monthly overtime

hours exceeded local legal requirement.
WHRARTEHRZ M, RESEMIEEN, FHRIAAMPIEY ZERER,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 2 : Workers Involvement and Protection

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: C Deadline date:31/03/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee partially fullfill the BSCI requirement of this performance area. Worker representative was selected by
workers, regular exchange meeting on social compliance between management and workers representative were hold regularly.Furthermore, the
factory had established channels for grievances. Employees might raise their grievances through suggestion box, worker representative and directly
communicated the senior management. The channels were set and promised secretive; necessary investigation would be taken per the established
grievance procedures and available grievance reports. However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
MANR BRI EZITIESEB A FFABSCIMER, T RTikx T A TREK EEEMATIRAKRERDER N, T BITHIFIHEE, AIALUE
HEIFE. A TRRNEE S ZEENENANERE BT, BRALRFEA KR, ERARBRILERMBIFER, XEDBRERWIERFE
REH, LEHHEBERT, BRENTHLELSRERFELUTEE:

2.2- The main auditee did not define long term goals to protect workers according to the BSCI Code of Conduct.
I RIBEBSCHT AN BRI B Ar MRS R T,

2.4 - Through the facility had posted the BSCI Code of Conduct publicly, arranged related training, some interviewed workers were not clearly aware of
BSCI values and principles.
TERETRIE T BSCHT AN, THET MBS, B—L27) 0l THAKERBSCIRIFERNEREN

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 3 : The rights of Freedom of Association and Collective Bargaining

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee fulfills the requirement of this performance area. The auditee had established BSCI management
+A42:K56manual and related procedures; respected workers’ right to bargain collectively; an effective free association and collective bargaining
mechanism had been established for workers; not discriminated against worker representatives and prevented worker representatives from
accessing or interacting with workers in the workplaces; through interview it was verified there was no limitation of communication between workers
and worker representatives; currently no collective bargaining was done in the auditee.
AURERIT FET ZHRITIRMER, WA ZHELEUBSCIEEFMAEXER  EE T AMEAKIRHIS H R TR T HMH B BT FEER
ﬂﬁi}ﬂg;&’rmlM’éﬁ’rﬁﬁ?BﬂﬁlAﬁﬁEIVFﬁ:Fﬁ%IMﬂE*UEﬁJ JBEVIRIESS R TH G TR ZAMEBF LR, BETH A RFIHTE

R T,

Remarks from Auditee:

!53' BSCI www. bsciplatform.org Page 6/13

Business ocial Compliance Initiative



Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric
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DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017

=i - ial ! - Initiativ
Audit Type : Full Audit Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 4 : No Discrimination

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee fulfills the requirement of this performance area. It was noted that the factory has established
procedures and policies of no discrimination. During onsite check , interview and document check no discrimination issue found and factory has taken
necessary preventative measures so that workers are not harassed or disciplined.
MBI FEEMTIEMER, I EAERY T HILENMNERF X, WS, 5 TURFISCE 2 5 &R & LB A I 8, T R T & 41
HEHELARR 51 TR B AR 8 B SR P B A A

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 5 : Fair Remuneration

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:31/05/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation showed that the auditee partially fulfilled the BSCI requirement of this performance area. During this audit, it was noted that
the factory had established wage system based on BSCI standards and local requirements. Workers were paid by monthly rate. Wages were issued
on the 30th day of each month by cash. The minimum wage was guaranteed. The lowest basic wages paid for workers were RMB 1690 per month,
which is exceeded the local minimum wage rate of RMB 1480 per month (since July.1, 2016). Wages were issued timely and sufficiently per the
payroll records and interview. Pay slips were provided so workers could understand the composition of their wages. No illegal deduction was made.
However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
AR ERI EIZHATIEE S R EBSCIMNER, 8 KM T HETBSCIHr AR LHEMBEREIE T —EFMRS. R TLIAFHIXS, T
EEANSEINE RN ZIELHZEIRE, R THRIESE A H16907T, Bid Yt HAK T HAr 414805t/ A o ARIE T RIS RMVIR, THER . BHURKK
T RBITHRES R T UM R THAE TR, REIEEIIRMER, BREITHT Y hIERFEUTEE:

5.4 -  The actual paid wages ensured a decent living standards. However, the auditee did not conduct basic living wage calculation to evaluate workers'
decent living standards.
HBIRLBRM TR K FHRAAE LT R, BREH A REUHTEREFT IR E R A TIREAEAE BRI,

5.5- Total 96 employees in the facility, the facility purchased the injury insurance for all employees, but only purchased the maternity insurance,

unemployment insurance, medical insurance and retirement insurance for 10 employees. (China Labor Law, Article 72 and 73)
I AN, NEREANELT TORE, BRIAIONELETEFRK, KIRK, ETREMFERK,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 6 : Decent Working Hours

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: D Deadline date:31/05/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:

None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
TThe overall observation shows that the auditee Partially fulfilled the BSCI requirement of this performance area, The factory established policy and
procedure for working hours. The factory recorded workers’ working time by electronic attendance system, the regular working time was in line with
legal requirement, the overtime premium were paid as per legal requirement, proper breaking was provided on every working day, the 7th day rest
was provided for workers. However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
SRR LRI FEIZIATOUEE S FFABSCIMER, T3 T TR MIMBURTIER, T AR FEEICR A T IR (R, EYIR (), MBERAE S
HIRRER, TEAHSENKEN ), RIERIEAKRE—X, BREIITHLRELPIERFEUTERE:

6.2- The overtime in the factory exceeded legal limit, according to the attendance records, the monthly overtime exceeded 36 hours in the July, October,
November, December 2017 and January, February 2017, the max monthly overtime was 94 hours in December 2016. (China Labor Law, Article 41)
I BN, EHidRER, €2016578, 108, 118, 12AM2017418, 2R 4 A ML ARER, AMPIRK N2016412 A 1394/,

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric
Appliance Co., Ltd. —{ I BSC'

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017

- ] - ~ial liane Itiatlv
Audit Type : Full Audit Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 7 : Occupational Health and Safety

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:31/03/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation showed that the auditee partially fufil the BSCI requirement of this performance area. The factory had established policies
and procedures based on BSCI standards and local law requirementsfor occupational health and safety and implemented the system in genrally.
Internal risk assessment was conducted. Regular health and safety training was provided to employees on work station safety, machine safety, use
of PPE, used of chemicals, etc. Written accident and emergency protocol was set and drills were conducted regularly including the fire drills. Fire
fighting equipments, such as fire extinguishers and fire hydrants were sufficiently available in the factory. Clear evacuation signs and emergency
lights were provided. Evacuation paths were not blocked and wide enough for evacuation. Clean drinking water and sufficient restrooms were always
accessible without restrictions. The temperature, humidity and lighting were satisfactory in the factory. However, gaps have been identified in
implementation. (Remark: No transportation, canteen and dormitory was provided to employees)
SRR R IT EIZTIUESE 2 FFABSCIMER . T/ EFBSCIAR AR L itE I FHBRMT LB REL T BERMEFFEA LSBT R
Gio TI 4T T REDXUS PG, RFEEHIRVEBRREZIG AT, ARERIIMNZE, BT LE. FRAGER L2RERE. T BT HEH
BRI EIAT TR SIEHEBE S WK K ZRH IR FRHB BUETET NECE Y . AMTRRE AR N B AT th iR fit, R EBERHIEER
TR R RAE , FHHHIRAKIITE R DA R R ZRHHRE, T RREES AR, BREITHSRLRIEREFEUTER: (FF: T FR®R
BIEBEMESSATER,)

7.1 -  The factory generally followed occupational health and safety regulations, but some areas still need be improvement, such as fire document, machine
and etc.
I SAEFINERREEM, B— LA hEERE, X, HEE,

7.4 -  The worker representative and workers were not involved in health and safety risk assessment.
HRIRKRNIANEESERRSRLMHIAGLITME.

7.8 -  The accident and emergency procedure was established, but not visual displayed in workshop.

I BIu7TINAER, BEEEKITESN,

7.11 - 1. The factory did not provide the construction approval of the production buildings for review. This is in violation of PRC Construction Law Article 61
(Effective from March 1, 1998). 2. The factory did not provide the fire license of the production buildings for review.. This is in violation of PRC Fire
Prevention Law article 11&13.

1. I REERM AT BRI RUIEITAER, 2. T REERBAE BRUA RN &EHITES.
7.17 - Aroudn 20% sewing machines in sewing section were not equipped with pulley guards. This is in violation of Article 6.1.6 of Code of Design of

Manufacturing Equipment Safety and Hygiene.
TR ML 20%ME FRARER T RINE,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 8 : No Child Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee fulfills the requirement of this performance area. It was noted that the factory had established policies
and procedure to prevent recruitment of child labor. The age verification procedure was used during hiring process and periodic check was
conducted to indentify suspicious child labor. A child labor remedition procedure was also established to handle child labor issue. Currently the
youngest worker in the factory was 23 years old.
SAURIT FEZITOSMER, T BUBRNEFEFLERIET ARBP2ERIIFRZIEFFAESERRARINTIRETSG, T
RIS T B TAMSR IR R A IR E T v, HATT REHR AT H23Y,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 9 : Special protection for young workers

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date:

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee fulfills the requirement of this performance area. It was noted that the factory had established policies
and procedure to identify young workers. A procedure regarding working conditions of young workers was also established to handle young worker
issue and minimize the risks. Currently no young worker was hired in the factory and the youngest worker in the factory was 23 years old.
MANBRIT FEEIATIEMER, T B TBERIMEF R NIRBETL, — M5 REE T TEEHNERF DR EREGERBE T BTG
B, BRTHFERBREIEI N, FARDWATERHN23Y,

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric
Appliance Co., Ltd. =:‘ ' BSC' il

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017

=i - ial ! - Initiativ
Audit Type : Full Audit Business Social Compliance Initiative

Performance Area 10 : No Precarious Employment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:31/05/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee partilly fulfilled the BSCI requirement of this performance area. The factory has established a policy
based on BSCI standards and local law requirements to protect employment relationship. All hired workers signed labor contracts within one month
with the audited factory and a copy of labor contracts was provided to workers. The contents on labor contracts were fully in compliance with local law
on working hour, payments, working condtion protection, etc. There was not evidence to show the factory tried any unfair employment method to
reduce its obligations.However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
SRR LRI FEIZIAT O EMA AT SBSCIFEXR , T £ FBSCIMr A LA MBERBI T A2 EMAXRUWBERMER . fAEAN A THES
FARMITE— AR HHERFASBE— NS REIARS AT, WHARMAR, NI, T TEEGSEHTLAE LUhEE, RFEENE
TR RIT RRBLITATFHEMAAXERDHE L5 AT RRPIEREUTEE:

10.1 - The auditee did not provide social insurance for the employees according to legal law requirements, and did not provide social insurance for
employees on time according to legal law requirements. (Labor Law of the People’s Republic of China (1994), Article 72 & Article 73, and Social
Insurance Law of the People's Republic of China (2010), Article 58).

WHBARRBERERRBU RS AT, RIRERRERZNS 0 T LR,

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 11 : No Bonded Labour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: A Deadline date;|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee fulfills the requirement of this performance area. The factory has established a policy based on BSCI
standards and local law requirements to identify and prevent bonded labor. Training regarding identifing and reporting bonded labor was provided to
workers periodically. There was not any form of bonded labor observed or reported during the audit.
BAUERERIT FRIZPITIIRIER , T/ ZFBSCIMRER S R E RS T AR LR85 THBRAIER, B4 R TIRHEA%5 TH
VU SR IR R A LI S E F R & 588 57 THITE R

Remarks from Auditee:

Performance Area 12 : Protection of the Environment

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:31/03/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee partially fulfills the BSCI requirement of this performance area. The auditee had established BSCI
management manual and related procedures, including procedures of environmental protection; Training regarding environment protection was
provided to workers. However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
SAER R B R A TE AT AU AR ) AT S BSCIME R, A i A ELEIBSCIEEFMAMEXIERF, QEAFZRIER AT BRI EIthE
R4 0 T BRENITHL RBPLFEERE,

12.2 - The factory did not provide the report of environmental impacts, the report form of environmental impacts or the registration form of environmental

impact. (Law of the People's Republic of China on the Environmental Impact Assessment (2003), Article 16).
AR TR ARG E B MR ERIFERIRZMRILE

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric 2
Appliance Co., Ltd. =a;l BSC'

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017 Busi Social C 0 Initi : :
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Audit Type : Full Audit Usiness socla ompllance nitiative

Performance Area 13 : Ethical Business Behaviour

Full Audit [Audit Id - 105474] Audit Date: 03/08/2017 PA Score: B Deadline date:31/03/2018|

GOOD PRACTICES:
None

AREAS OF IMPROVEMENT:
The overall observation shows that the auditee partially fulfills the BSCI requirement of this performance area.The factory has established a policy
based on BSCI standards on ethical business behavior. The established procedures identified and handle non-ethical behavior and showed zero
tolerance. Based on onsite observation and the provided documents/ records, the factory provided consistent information for this audit and no non-
ethicalbehavior was observed. However, gaps have been identified in implementation.
AR ERI EZHATIEE S FFABSCIMNER, T £ FBSCIERENL Tl ERMEER, 2K Al LI A BT ERNE AT I FLESE
BT ARIBNIWBRFIFT IR XHAC T, T EHZPRHE—BEMNER, BATHREE R EEELTA, BREMTHLRELFIERHFEUT

BB

13.4 - The factory did not establish personal private information confidential policy, such as personal profile, health examination and other disciplinary
measures etc.

I RARIT NRRERREBER, Al S AME. BRAKRLRLTEESHER,

Remarks from Auditee:
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric =
Appliance Co., Ltd. VI BSC o

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017 e e ) e
Audit Type : Full Audit usiness Social Compliance Initiative

PA12 | PA13 | Overall Rating

Audit Type Date Auditld | PA1 | PA2 | PA3 | PA4 | PA5 | PA6 | PA7 | PA8 | PA9 | PA10 | PA11

wonpeeapeiell T 1T AR T 1 IR0 IR
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Producer : Shijiazhuang Beijiren Electric
Appliance Co., Ltd.

DBID : 370944 and Audit Id : 105474 Audit Date : 03/08/2017

Audit Type : Full Audit
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Business Social Compliance Initiative

Producer Photos

Photo of fire safety equipment

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
Fire hydrant and fire extinguisher.JPG

Factory building.JPG

hoto 1 n-conformlty
|Attendance record.JPG

[External photo(s) of the production unit(s)
IFactory name.J!

LN

Photo of non-conformi
he sewing machines in sewing section were not equipped
ith pulley guards.JPG

IPhoto first aid facilities
First aid box.JPG

IPhoto of the code of conduct on display

IPhoto of fire safety equipment
BSCI COC.JPG

[Evacuation plan.JPG

PPhoto of the inside of the main production hall
Packing.JPG

IPhoto of fire safety equipment
[Exit sign and emergency light.JPG
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IPhoto of the inside of the main production hall
able lighting test.JPG

IPhoto of the inside of the main production hall
elding.JPG

IPhoto of the inside of the main production hall

IPhoto of the sanitary facilities
[Drinking water.JPG

IPhoto of the sanitary facilities
oilet.J|
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IPhoto of fire safety equipment

PPhoto of the inside of the main production hall
Fire alarm.JPG i
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